PRELIMINARY
CY7C1069G
CY7C1069GE
16-Mbit (2 M words × 8 bit) Static RAM with
Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-81539 Rev. *G  Revised February 5, 2015
16-Mbit (2 M words × 8 bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)

Updated Switching Waveforms:
Updated Figure 8 and Figure 9 (Updated caption only).
Updated Ordering Information:
Added part numbers CY7C1069G-10BVXI, CY7C1069G-10ZSXI, and
CY7C1069G30-10BVXI.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85160 – Changed revision from *D to *E.
Updated Errata:
Updated FAST SRAM [37] Errata Summary:
Updated details in “Fix status” column in the table.
Updated details in “Fix Status” bulleted point.
*G 4519642 NILE 02/05/2015 Updated Pin Configurations:
Added Note 3 and referred the same note in caption of Figure 2.
Added Note 5 and referred the same note in caption of Figure 4.
Updated DC Electrical Characteristics:
Added details of VOH parameter corresponding to voltage range “4.5 V to 5.5 V”
and test condition “VCC = Min, IOH = –0.1 mA”.
Added Note 9 and referred the same note in minimum value of VOH parameter
corresponding to voltage range “4.5 V to 5.5 V” and test condition “VCC = Min,
IOH = –0.1 mA”.
Updated AC Switching Characteristics:
Added Note 21 and referred the same note in description of tLZOE, tHZOE, tLZCE,
tHZCE, tLZWE, tHZWE parameters.
Updated ERR Output – CY7C1069GE:
Added Note 36 and referred the same note in “Output” column.
Removed “Errata”. All Errata for this product have been fixed and fixed samples
are available since May 12, 2014.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY7C1069G/CY7C1069GE, 16-Mbit (2 M words × 8 bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Document Number: 001-81539
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission